OP \$140.00 329549

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Processing Solutions, LLC		106/15/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vantiv, LLC	
Street Address:	8500 Governors Hill Drive	
Internal Address:	Maildrop 1GH1Y1	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45249	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3295497	PROKNOW
Registration Number:	3299714	AGILE, SECURE & POWERFUL PREPAID SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3295429	AGILE, SECURE & POWERFUL PREPAID SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3464162	POWERING PREPAID
Registration Number:	3299624	POWERING PREPAID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141 Phone: 5139778527

Email: april.besl@dinsmore.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: April L Besl
Address Line 1: 255 E Fifth Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1900

TRADEMARK REEL: 004665 FRAME: 0449

900207822

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VANTIV/GENERAL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April L Besl	
Signature:	/april I besl/	
Date:	11/23/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Delaware_Name Change Certificate#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004665 FRAME: 0450

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FIFTH THIRD PROCESSING

SOLUTIONS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FIFTH THIRD PROCESSING

SOLUTIONS, LLC" TO "VANTIV, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 8:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

4669095 8100

110723259

RECORDED: 11/23/2011

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 8834157

DATE: 06-15-11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004665 FRAME: 0451